
West Texas A&M (15-8) -vs- Sul Ross State (1-22)
3/13/2026 at Alpine, Texas (Kokernot Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Shea Lake (4-0)
Loss: Isaac Lopez (0-6)
HBP: Ruben Garcia-Diaz, Teddy Judkins, Isaac Lopez, Taven Hathaway, Tanner Johnson
PB: Corbin Montayne (1)
 
Start: 3:00 pm   Time: 3:00   Attendance: 157   Weather: 75 Degrees, Clear
Game notes:
- LopezI faced 4 batters in the 3rd.

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 R H E
West Texas A&M 2 3 5 1 5 0 1 8 25 22 1
Sul Ross State 4 1 0 0 3 2 1 0 11 10 2

West Texas A&M 25

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Anthony Picciano cf 5 1 3 3 0 0 1
Jake Alwine 2b 3 3 2 2 2 0 0
Jacob Police 3b 7 1 1 2 0 0 5
Timothy Haynes 1b 7 2 3 2 0 1 1
Daniel Castellanos c 5 3 2 1 2 1 2
Luis Reyes dh 5 4 2 1 1 0 2
Jonluke Hobdy lf 6 5 6 5 0 0 0
Will Franklin rf 4 3 2 3 2 1 0
Ronan Hella ss 3 2 1 1 0 1 0
    Tristan Menchaca ph 0 1 0 1 1 0 0
    Zac Rackham ss 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Ruben Garcia-Diaz p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Shea Lake p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Teddy Judkins p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 45 25 22 21 8 4 11

2B: Anthony Picciano (1); Timothy Haynes (2); Daniel Castellanos
(1); Jonluke Hobdy (1)
3B: Luis Reyes (1)
HR: Jacob Police (1); Jonluke Hobdy (1); Will Franklin (1)
SH: Ronan Hella (2)
SF: Anthony Picciano (1)
SB: Jake Alwine (1); Jonluke Hobdy (2)
HBP: Anthony Picciano (1); Jake Alwine (2); Luis Reyes (1)
E: Jake Alwine (1)

Sul Ross State 11

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Alfonso Lopez lf 3 2 1 0 1 0 0
Leo Salas rf 4 1 2 2 1 1 2
Joseph Binder dh 3 1 0 0 2 3 0
Max Wiggins 1b 3 3 2 4 2 0 0
Jacob Binder 3b 5 2 2 2 0 1 5
Jayden Hernandez ss 5 1 1 0 0 0 0
Brock Rogers 2b 4 0 1 0 1 1 0
Corbin Montayne c 5 0 1 3 0 1 1
Adan Velasquez cf 2 1 0 0 0 2 1
    Noah Johnson ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
Isaac Lopez p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Taven Hathaway p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Tanner Johnson p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Aaron Hadash p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    JJ Arredondo p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Elliott Hemphill p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 35 11 10 11 7 9 10

2B: Alfonso Lopez (1); Corbin Montayne (1)
3B: Leo Salas (1)
HR: Max Wiggins (1); Jacob Binder (1)
SB: Alfonso Lopez (1)
HBP: Alfonso Lopez (1); Adan Velasquez (2)
E: Brock Rogers (1); Isaac Lopez (1)

West Texas A&M IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Ruben Garcia-Diaz 1.1 3 5 5 3 1 0 0 2 0 7 12 2 1 –
Shea Lake (W, 4-0) 4.2 6 5 5 2 6 0 0 0 0 21 23 4 4 –
Teddy Judkins 2.0 1 1 1 2 2 0 0 1 0 7 10 3 1 –
Totals 10 11 11 7 9 0 0 3 0 35 45 9 6

Sul Ross State IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Isaac Lopez (L, 0-6) 2.0 8 9 6 1 0 1 0 1 0 13 17 4 2 –
Taven Hathaway 2.1 6 7 5 2 2 0 0 1 0 13 17 3 2 –
Tanner Johnson 0.2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 3 5 1 1 –
Aaron Hadash 2.0 2 1 1 1 2 0 1 0 0 8 9 4 0 –
JJ Arredondo 0.1 2 6 6 4 0 0 0 0 0 3 7 1 0 –
Elliott Hemphill 0.2 3 2 2 0 0 2 0 0 0 5 5 1 1 –
Totals 22 25 20 8 4 3 1 4 0 45 60 14 6



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 5   Hits: 6   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

West Texas A&M - Top of 1st WT SRS
Picciano grounded out to 3b. 0 0
Alwine hit by pitch. 0 0
Police homered down the lf line, 2 RBI; Alwine scored. 2 0
Haynes singled to left field. 2 0
Castellanos grounded out to 3b; Haynes advanced to second. 2 0
Reyes lined out to 2b. 2 0

Sul Ross State - Bottom of 1st WT SRS
LopezA hit by pitch. 2 0
Salas walked; LopezA advanced to second. 2 0
BinderJo walked; Salas advanced to second; LopezA advanced to third. 2 0
Wiggins homered to left field, 4 RBI; BinderJo scored; Salas scored; LopezA scored. 2 4
BinderJa struck out swinging. 2 4
Hernandez grounded out to ss. 2 4
Rogers flied out to cf. 2 4

West Texas A&M - Top of 2nd WT SRS
Hobdy doubled to center field. 2 4
Franklin walked. 2 4
Hella reached on an error by p, SAC, bunt, advanced to second; Franklin advanced to third; Hobdy scored,
unearned. 3 4
Picciano flied out to cf, SAC, RBI; Hella advanced to third; Franklin scored, unearned. 4 4
Alwine singled to left field, RBI; Hella scored, unearned. 5 4
Police flied out to lf. 5 4
Alwine stole second. 5 4
Haynes popped up to ss. 5 4

Sul Ross State - Bottom of 2nd WT SRS
Montayne flied out to cf. 5 4
Velasquez hit by pitch. 5 4
LopezA doubled to right field; Velasquez advanced to third. 5 4
Salas singled up the middle, RBI; LopezA advanced to third; Velasquez scored. 5 5
BinderJo walked; Salas advanced to second. 5 5
Lake to p for Garcia-Diaz. 5 5
Wiggins flied out to cf. 5 5
BinderJa flied out to lf. 5 5

West Texas A&M - Top of 3rd WT SRS
Castellanos doubled to center field. 5 5
Castellanos advanced to third on a wild pitch. 5 5
Reyes tripled to left field, RBI; Castellanos scored. 6 5
Hobdy singled up the middle, RBI; Reyes scored. 7 5
Hobdy stole second. 7 5
Franklin homered to left field, 2 RBI; Hobdy scored. 9 5
Hathaway to p for LopezI. 9 5
Hella singled to third base. 9 5
Picciano singled to third base; Hella advanced to second. 9 5
Alwine flied out to cf to right center. 9 5
Police flied out to rf. 9 5
Haynes reached on a fielding error by 2b; Picciano advanced to second; Hella scored, unearned. 10 5
Castellanos struck out swinging. 10 5



 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 5   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Sul Ross State - Bottom of 3rd WT SRS
Hernandez flied out to cf. 10 5
Rogers grounded out to 2b. 10 5
Montayne reached on a fielding error by 2b. 10 5
Velasquez struck out looking. 10 5

West Texas A&M - Top of 4th WT SRS
Reyes singled through the left side. 10 5
Reyes advanced to second on a passed ball. 10 5
Hobdy singled to right field; Reyes advanced to third. 10 5
Franklin struck out swinging. 10 5
Hella grounded out to 1b unassisted, SAC, bunt, RBI; Hobdy advanced to second; Reyes scored, unearned. 11 5
Picciano flied out to cf. 11 5

Sul Ross State - Bottom of 4th WT SRS
LopezA flied out to rf. 11 5
Salas grounded out to ss. 11 5
BinderJo struck out looking. 11 5

West Texas A&M - Top of 5th WT SRS
Alwine walked. 11 5
Police grounded out to p; Alwine advanced to second. 11 5
Haynes doubled to left center, RBI; Alwine scored. 12 5
Castellanos walked. 12 5
Reyes hit by pitch; Castellanos advanced to second; Haynes advanced to third. 12 5
Hobdy homered to left center, 4 RBI; Reyes scored; Castellanos scored; Haynes scored. 16 5
T. Johnson to p for Hathaway. 16 5
Franklin singled through the left side. 16 5
Hella reached on a fielder's choice; Franklin out at second p to 2b to ss. 16 5
Picciano hit by pitch; Hella advanced to second. 16 5
Alwine hit by pitch; Picciano advanced to second; Hella advanced to third. 16 5
Police flied out to cf. 16 5

Sul Ross State - Bottom of 5th WT SRS
Wiggins singled to right field. 16 5
BinderJa singled to right center; Wiggins advanced to second. 16 5
Hernandez singled up the middle; BinderJa advanced to second; Wiggins advanced to third. 16 5
Rogers struck out swinging. 16 5
Montayne doubled to left center, 3 RBI; Hernandez scored; BinderJa scored; Wiggins scored. 16 8
Velasquez struck out swinging. 16 8
LopezA walked. 16 8
Salas struck out swinging. 16 8

West Texas A&M - Top of 6th WT SRS
Hadash to p for T. Johnson. 16 8
Haynes struck out looking. 16 8
Castellanos lined out to 3b. 16 8
Reyes lined out to 3b. 16 8

Sul Ross State - Bottom of 6th WT SRS
BinderJo struck out swinging. 16 8
Wiggins walked. 16 8
BinderJa homered to left field, 2 RBI; Wiggins scored. 16 10



Hernandez grounded out to ss. 16 10
Rogers singled through the left side. 16 10
Montayne reached on a fielder's choice; Rogers out at second ss to 2b. 16 10

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 8   Hits: 5   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

West Texas A&M - Top of 7th WT SRS
Hobdy singled up the middle. 16 10
Franklin popped up to 2b. 16 10
Hobdy stole second. 16 10
Hella struck out swinging. 16 10
Picciano doubled down the rf line, RBI; Hobdy scored. 17 10
Picciano advanced to third on a balk. 17 10
Alwine walked. 17 10
Police flied out to cf. 17 10

Sul Ross State - Bottom of 7th WT SRS
Judkins to p for Lake. 17 10
Velasquez hit by pitch. 17 10
LopezA reached on a fielder's choice; Velasquez out at second 2b to ss. 17 10
LopezA stole second. 17 10
Salas tripled to right center, RBI; LopezA scored. 17 11
BinderJo struck out swinging. 17 11
Wiggins walked. 17 11
BinderJa popped up to c. 17 11

West Texas A&M - Top of 8th WT SRS
Arredondo to p for Hadash. 17 11
Haynes popped up to 1b. 17 11
Castellanos walked. 17 11
Reyes walked; Castellanos advanced to second. 17 11
Hobdy singled down the rf line; Reyes advanced to second; Castellanos advanced to third. 17 11
Franklin walked, RBI; Hobdy advanced to second; Reyes advanced to third; Castellanos scored. 18 11
Menchaca pinch hit for Hella. 18 11
Menchaca walked, RBI; Franklin advanced to second; Hobdy advanced to third; Reyes scored. 19 11
Picciano singled to right center, RBI; Menchaca advanced to second; Franklin advanced to third; Hobdy
scored. 20 11
Hemphill to p for Arredondo. 20 11
Alwine singled through the right side, RBI; Picciano advanced to second; Menchaca advanced to third;
Franklin scored. 21 11
Alwine advanced to second; Picciano advanced to third; Menchaca scored on a wild pitch. 22 11
Police popped up to ss. 22 11
Alwine advanced to third; Picciano scored on a wild pitch. 23 11
Haynes doubled down the lf line, RBI; Alwine scored. 24 11
Castellanos singled down the rf line, RBI; Haynes scored. 25 11
Reyes reached on a fielder's choice; Castellanos out at second ss to 2b. 25 11

Sul Ross State - Bottom of 8th WT SRS
Rackham to ss for Menchaca. 25 11
Hernandez lined out to 1b. 25 11
Rogers walked. 25 11
N. Johnson pinch hit for Velasquez. 25 11
Montayne struck out swinging. 25 11
N. Johnson flied out to rf. 25 11


